Kolkata-700001, West Bengal 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Press Release – Spice Lounge Food Works Ltd - Announces that the Board of Directors of the Company 
have considered and approved the acquisition of M/s PRISHA INFOTECH PTE. LTD, a Singapore based 
entity at USD 1,50,000 /- (USD One Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only)  

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are 
enclosing herewith a press release issued by Spice Lounge Food Works Limited (“the Company”) on the captioned 
subject.  

The contents are self-explanatory and are being submitted for the information of the Exchange and members.

[...]

Lounge Food Works Limited, a fast-growing multi-format food service company with a strong 
presence across South India, today announced that its Board of Directors has approved the 
acquisition of 100% stake in Singapore based Prisha Infotech, for a total consideration of 
$1,50,000 (USD One Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only) marking a strategic expansion into 
technology-enabled solutions for the food service and hospitality ecosystem. 

The acquisition aligns with Spice Lounge Food Works Limited’s long-term strategy of expansion, 
diversification and global presence.